
Funding Summary for Kings County
1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

Aid to Prosecution 42.9%$3,700,500
Byrne JAG 3.4%$294,100
DCJS ATI 13.3%$1,150,000
DV Fellowship Employment Program 0.9%$75,000
Legislative Initiatives 14.2%$1,229,093
Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention 2.8%$238,926
OPCA Alternatives to Incarceration 9.2%$796,683
OPCA ATI Classification 11.0%$945,816
Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced Services 2.3%$200,000

Total: 100.0%$8,630,118

Contract Funding Totals

Aid to ProsecutionType of Funding:
New York City $3,700,500 Aid to Prosecution Active

$3,700,500Aid to ProsecutionSubtotal for

Byrne JAGType of Funding:
New York City $294,100 Enhanced Prosecution Active

$294,100Byrne JAGSubtotal for

DCJS ATIType of Funding:
Court Innovation/Fund for the City of New York, The $750,000 Brooklyn Alternative to Incarceration Program Active

EAC, Inc. $400,000 Brooklyn TASC Mental Health Diversion Active

$1,150,000DCJS ATISubtotal for
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

DV Fellowship Employment ProgramType of Funding:
North Brooklyn Coalition Against Family Violence $75,000 North Brooklyn Domestic Violence Advocacy Fellowship Active

$75,000DV Fellowship Employment ProgramSubtotal for

Legislative InitiativesType of Funding:
Legal Information for Families Today (LIFT) $40,634 Civil Legal Assistance Program Active

Legal Aid Society, The $45,149 Brooklyn Office for the Aging Senior Citizen Program Active

Groundswell Community Mural Project Inc. $75,000 Groundswell Juvenile Justice Programs Active

Trinity Healing Center Inc. $10,000 Domestic Violence Program Active

Wyckoff Heights Medical Center $67,000 Rape Crisis Services Pending

Safe Horizon, Inc. $29,000 Assistance for Rape Victims Pending

New York Legal Assistance Group, Inc. $50,000 Domestic Violence Legal Services Pending

Make the Road New York $150,000 Legal Support and Services Pending

Dynamic Youth Community, Inc. $20,000 Substance Abuse Treatment for Youth Pending

Ohel Children's Home and Family Services $90,163 Drug Prevention Program Pending

Bergen Basin Community Development Corporation $26,000 Neighborhood Beautification Pending

Brooklyn Legal Services Corp A $250,000 Legal Assistance Active

Caribbean Womens Health Association $22,574 Citizen Mobilization Active

lyn Bar Association Volunteer Lawyers Project, Inc. $49,574 Volunteer Lawyers Project Active

Brooklyn Defender Services $175,000 Re-Entry Services Active

Legal Services For New York City (Brooklyn) $83,277 Brooklyn Conflicts Office Active

Legal Services For New York City (Brooklyn) $45,722 Domestic Violence Legal Services Pending

$1,229,093Legislative InitiativesSubtotal for

Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud PreventionType of Funding:
New York City $238,926 Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention Pending
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1/12/2016OPDF Database Information as of:

$238,926Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud PreventionSubtotal for

OPCA ATI ClassificationType of Funding:
New York City $158,251 Common Justice Active

New York City $409,133 JusticeHome Active

New York City $378,432 Red Hook-Brownsville ATI Program Pending

$945,816OPCA ATI ClassificationSubtotal for

OPCA Alternatives to IncarcerationType of Funding:
EAC, Inc. $796,683 Brooklyn TASC Pending

$796,683OPCA Alternatives to IncarcerationSubtotal for

Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced ServicesType of Funding:
New York City $200,000 Kings Country Re-entry Task Force Active

$200,000Reentry Task Forces and Enhanced ServicesSubtotal for

$8,630,118KingsTotal for
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